C11
User Manual
C11
User Manual
Document ID: 2CMC486001M0201
Revision: C
2019-10-28
Disclaimer The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should

18
Item Description
1 Type designation
2 LED pulse frequency
3 Serial number
4 Manufacturing date (year and week)
5 Wiring diagram
6 Bar code with serial number
7 Type designation
8 Energy import
9 Accuracy (active energy)
10 Nominal voltage
11 One measuring unit
2CMC486001M0201 7 C11
Revision: A User Manual
Product Overview
12 Frequency
13 LED pulse frequency
14 Pulse frequency
15 Protective class II
16 Operating temperature range
17 Rated current
18 ABB ID
Item Description
C11 8 2CMC486001M0201
User Manual Revision: A
Installation
Chapter 3: Installation
Overview This chapter describes how to mount the C11 meter and how to connect it to an
electricity network.
2CMC486001M0201 9 C11
Revision: A User Manual
In this chapter 3.1 Mounting the Meter .............................................................................. 10
3.2 Environmental Considerations ............................................................. 11
3.3 Installing the Meter .............................................................................. 12
3.3.1 Wiring Diagrams ........................................................................ 13
Installation
3.1 Mounting the Meter
General This section describes different ways to mount the C11 meter. For some methods
of mounting, additional accessories are needed. For further information about ac-
cessories, refer to Main Catalog (2CMC481001C0201).
DIN-rail mounted The C11 meters are intended to be mounted on a standard (DIN 50022) DIN-rail.
If this method of mounting is used no extra accessories are needed and the meter
is fastened on the rail by snapping the DIN-rail lock onto the rail.
Wall mounted The recommended way to mount the meter on a wall is to mount a separate DIN-
rail on the wall and then mount the meter on the rail.
Standard DIN-rail The following picture shows a standard DIN-rail.
C11 10 2CMC486001M0201
User Manual Revision: A
Installation
3.2 Environmental Considerations
Ingress protection
To comply with the protection requirements the product must be mounted in pro-
tection class IP 51 enclosures, or better, according to IEC60259.
Mechanical environment
In accordance with the Measuring Directive (2014/32/EU), the product complies
with M1, which means that it can be operated in “...locations with vibration and
shocks of low significance, e.g. for instruments fastened to light suporting struc-
tures subject to negligible vibrations and shocks transmitted from local blasting
or pile-driving activities, slamming doors, etc.”
Electromagnetic environment
In accordance with the Measuring Directive (2014/32/EU), the product complies
with E2, which means that it can be operated “...in locations with electro magnetic
disturbances corresponding to those likely to be found in other industrial build-
ings.”
Climatic environment
In order to work properly the product should not be operated outside the specified
temperature range of -25°C - +70°C.
In order to work properly the product should not exposed to humidity exceeding
the specified 75% yearly average, 95% on 30 days/year.
2CMC486001M0201 11 C11
Revision: A User Manual
Installation
3.3 Installing the Meter